

That smell could mean a NATURAL GAS LEAK!



Natural Gas is odorless. Huntsville Utilities adds the smell of rotten eggs, in an odorant called Captan, so you can smell gas leaks.

If you smell rotten eggs and suspect a gas leak, you should:

- Open a window or door and ventilate the area (only if you can do so without creating a spark.)
- Leave the building.
- ✓ Do not light matches or operate any equipment including electrical switches, light switches or on/off switches. These can cause a spark.
- ✓ Use a neighbor's phone to call the Natural Gas Department to report a natural gas leak at 256-53-LIGHT (256-535-4448) or call 9-1-1.

Read more about Natural Gas Safety, as well as Electrical and Water Safety, in the Learning Center's Safety Zone at www.hsvutil.org.



Huntsville Utilities is an equal opportunity residential utility service provider. We do not discriminate in the terms, conditions, or provision of services based on race, color, religion, sex, disability, familial status, or national origin.

Huntsville Utilities es un proveedor de servicios residenciales públicos (electricidad, gas y agua) que ofrece igualdad de oportunidades. Nosotros no discriminamos en los términos, las condiciones, o las provisiones de nuestros servicios basados en la raza, religión, color, sexo, discapacidad, estado familiar u origen nacional.